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Catifa 53
Design by Lievore Altherr Molina, 2012
Art. 2085

L0020 L0021 L0022

Asiento sobre estructura de cuatro patas de roble macizo (acabado natural,
blanqueado, wengé) y carcasa tapizada en tela, piel, tejidos recubiertos, tela o piel
cliente. Costura a banda. Se suministra con tacos que se adaptan a diferentes tipos
de suelos.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Medidas *

* File CAD 2D - 3D disponible para descargar en
www.arper.com

Estructura

Carcasa

Carded In

Graded In

Chair with oak timber four-leg base (natural oak, bleached oak, wengé) and shell
upholstered in leather, coated fabric, fabric or customer's material. Line detail
stitching. Provided with glides suitable for different surfaces.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D - 3D available for download at
www.arper.com

Frame Base

Shell

Carded In

Graded In

Stuhl mit vierbeinigem Gestell aus Eichen-Massivholz (in den Farbvarianten Eiche
natur, Eiche gebleicht, Wengé). Sitzschale gepolstert mit Bezug aus Leder,
beschichtete Textilien, Stoff oder aus Stoff oder Leder des Kunden. Horizontale
Nähte. Serienmäßig werden geeignete Gleiter für die verschiedenen Fußböden
geliefert.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Abmessungen*

*2D – 3D CAD files verfügbar zum Download unter
www.arper.com

Struktur

Schale

Carded In

Graded In

Siège sur piètement quatre pieds en chêne massif (finition naturelle, blanchi, teinté
wengé) et coque rembourrée en tissu, cuir,  tissus enduits, tissu ou cuir client.
Coutures horizontales. En série, il est doté de patins adaptés aux divers types de
surfaces.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D-3D à télécharger du site web
www.arper.com

Structure

Coque

Carded In

Graded In

Seduta su fusto a quattro gambe in massello di rovere (finitura naturale, sbiancato,
tinta wengé) e scocca imbottita in tessuto, pelle, tessuto spalmato, tessuto o pelle
cliente. Cuciture a righe. Sono forniti di serie piedini adatti a diversi tipi di superfici.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensioni *

* File CAD 2D - 3D disponibili su www.arper.com

Struttura Base

Scocca

Carded In

Graded In

Chair with oak timber four-leg base (natural oak, bleached oak, wengé) and shell
upholstered in leather, coated fabric, fabric or customer's material. Line detail
stitching. Provided with glides suitable for different surfaces.

17
 3

/4
"

30
 3

/4
"

18 7/8"

19
 1

/8
"

22 1/4"

22 1/4"

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D - 3D available for download at
www.arper.com

Frame Base

Shell

Carded In

Graded In

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?  ?  ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? 4? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?  ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?  ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
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48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ?

Carded In

Graded In
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Catifa 53
Design by Lievore Altherr Molina, 2012

Art.2085

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.12 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.13

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.15 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.16

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.2.1 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.2.2

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.7 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.8

EN 1022:05

Art.2085

Accesorios:

Fijación Art. 0258

DETALLES EXPEDICIÓN

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

TEST DE RESISTENCIA TEST IGNIFUGO

CERTIFICACIONES DE PRODUCTO

REQUISITOS TÉCNICOS

COL Metraje m² 1.78
H 140 cm. COM Metraje m 1.21

Accessories:

Link Art. 0258

SHIPMENT DETAILS

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

RESISTANCE TEST FIRE RETARDANT TEST

ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

COL requirement m² 1.78
H 140 cm. COM Meterage m 1.21

Zubehör:

Reihenverbindung Art. 0258

LIEFERUNGSANGABEN

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

WIDERSTANDSFÄHIGKEITSTEST FEUERFESTIGKEITSTEST

PRODUKTZERTIFIZIERUNG

TECHNISCHE DATEN

COL Lederverbrauch m² 1.78
H 140 cm. COM Stoffverbrauch m 1.21

Accessoires:

Liaison Art. 0258

DÉTAILS D’EXPÉDITION

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

TEST DE RÉSISTANCE TEST DE IGNIFUGATION

CERTIFICATION DU PRODUIT

DÉTAILS TECHNIQUES

COL Métrage m² 1.78
H 140 cm. COM Métrage m 1.21

Accessori:

Aggancio Art. 0258

SPECIFICHE  DI SPEDIZIONE

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

TEST RESISTENZA TEST IGNIFUGHI

CERTIFICAZIONI AMBIENTALI

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Consumo COL m² 1.78
H 140 cm. Consumo COM ml 1.21

Accessories:

Link Art. 0258

SHIPMENT DETAILS

1 pz = 2  - lb 23,10/ ft³ 10,625

4 pz = 2  - lb 68,07/ ft³ 14,402

RESISTANCE TEST FIRE RETARDANT TEST

ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

COL requirement s.f. 19.15
COM requirement 1.33 yards. Width 54”,no repeat. 

? ? ? ? ? ? :

リンク 品番 0258

? ? ? ?

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ?

技術仕様

COL? ? ? ? ?  1.78
? ? ?  140 cm? COM? ? ? ?  1.21



w
w

w
.a

rp
er

.c
om

For more information on product and environmental certifications contact us at: environment@arper.com

in
fo

@
ar

pe
r.c

om

Catifa 53
Design by Lievore Altherr Molina, 2012
Art. 2086

L0020 L0021 L0022

PO00401 PO00404 PO00409 PO00412 PO00413 PO00415 PO00419 PO00420

Asiento sobre estructura de cuatro patas de roble macizo (acabado natural,
blanqueado, wengé) y carcasa combinada de polipropileno mate, tapizada en la
parte delantera en tela, piel, tejidos recubiertos, tela o piel cliente. Se suministra con
tacos que se adaptan a diferentes tipos de suelos.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Medidas *

* File CAD 2D - 3D disponible para descargar en
www.arper.com

Estructura

Carcasa

Polipropileno

Carded In

Graded In

Chair with oak timber four-leg base (natural oak, bleached oak, wengé) and matt
polypropylene shell with front upholstery in fabric, leather, coated fabric or
customer's material. Provided with glides suitable for different surfaces.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D - 3D available for download at
www.arper.com

Frame Base

Shell

Polypropylene

Carded In

Graded In

Stuhl mit vierbeinigem Gestell aus Eichen-Massivholz (in den Farbvarianten Eiche
natur, Eiche gebleicht,  Wengé). Sitzschale aus mattem Polypropylen mit
Spiegelpolsterung mit Bezug aus Leder, beschichtete Textilien oder Stoff oder aus
Stoff oder Leder des Kunden. Serienmäßig werden geeignete Gleiter für die
verschiedenen Fußböden geliefert.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Abmessungen*

*2D – 3D CAD files verfügbar zum Download unter
www.arper.com

Struktur

Schale

Polypropylen

Carded In

Graded In

Siège sur piètement quatre pieds en chêne massif (finition naturelle, blanchi, teinté
wengé) et coque en polypropylène mat avec un rembourrage antérieur en tissu, cuir,
tissus enduits, tissu ou cuir client. En série, il est doté de patins adaptés aux divers
types de surfaces.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D-3D à télécharger du site web
www.arper.com

Structure

Coque

Polypropylène

Carded In

Graded In

Seduta su fusto a quattro gambe in massello di rovere (finitura naturale, sbiancato,
tinta wengé) e scocca in polipropilene opaco con imbottitura in tessuto, pelle, tessuto
spalmato, tessuto o pelle cliente, applicata alla superficie di seduta. Sono forniti di
serie piedini adatti a diversi tipi di superfici.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensioni *

* File CAD 2D - 3D disponibili su www.arper.com

Struttura Base

Scocca

Polipropilene

Carded In

Graded In

Chair with oak timber four-leg base (natural oak, bleached oak, wengé) and matt
polypropylene shell with front upholstery in fabric, leather, coated fabric or
customer's material. Provided with glides suitable for different surfaces.

17
 3

/4
"

30
 3

/4
"

18 7/8"

19
 1

/8
"

22 1/4"

22 1/4"

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D - 3D available for download at
www.arper.com

Frame Base

Shell

Polypropylene

Carded In

Graded In

? ? ? ? ? ? ? 4? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?  ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ?

Carded In

Graded In
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Catifa 53
Design by Lievore Altherr Molina, 2012

Art.2086

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.12 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.13

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.15 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.16

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.2.1 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.2.2

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.7 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.8

EN 1022:05

Art.2086

Accesorios:

Fijación Art. 0258

DETALLES EXPEDICIÓN

1 pz = 2  - kg 11,3/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 34,2/ m³ 0,408

TEST DE RESISTENCIA TEST IGNIFUGO

CERTIFICACIONES DE PRODUCTO

REQUISITOS TÉCNICOS

COL Metraje m² 1
H 140 cm. COM Metraje m 0.72

Accessories:

Link Art. 0258

SHIPMENT DETAILS

1 pz = 2  - kg 11,3/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 34,2/ m³ 0,408

RESISTANCE TEST FIRE RETARDANT TEST

ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

COL requirement m² 1
H 140 cm. COM Meterage m 0.72

Zubehör:

Reihenverbindung Art. 0258

LIEFERUNGSANGABEN

1 pz = 2  - kg 11,3/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 34,2/ m³ 0,408

WIDERSTANDSFÄHIGKEITSTEST FEUERFESTIGKEITSTEST

PRODUKTZERTIFIZIERUNG

TECHNISCHE DATEN

COL Lederverbrauch m² 1
H 140 cm. COM Stoffverbrauch m 0.72

Accessoires:

Liaison Art. 0258

DÉTAILS D’EXPÉDITION

1 pz = 2  - kg 11,3/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 34,2/ m³ 0,408

TEST DE RÉSISTANCE TEST DE IGNIFUGATION

CERTIFICATION DU PRODUIT

DÉTAILS TECHNIQUES

COL Métrage m² 1
H 140 cm. COM Métrage m 0.72

Accessori:

Aggancio Art. 0258

SPECIFICHE  DI SPEDIZIONE

1 pz = 2  - kg 11,3/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 34,2/ m³ 0,408

TEST RESISTENZA TEST IGNIFUGHI

CERTIFICAZIONI AMBIENTALI

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Consumo COL m² 1
H 140 cm. Consumo COM ml 0.72

Accessories:

Link Art. 0258

SHIPMENT DETAILS

1 pz = 2  - lb 24,86/ ft³ 10,625

4 pz = 2  - lb 75,24/ ft³ 14,402

RESISTANCE TEST FIRE RETARDANT TEST

ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

COL requirement s.f. 10.76
COM requirement 0.79 yards. Width 54”,no repeat. 

? ? ? ? ? ? :

リンク 品番 0258

? ? ? ?

1 pz = 2  - kg 11,3/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 34,2/ m³ 0,408

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ?

技術仕様

COL? ? ? ? ?  1
? ? ?  140 cm? COM? ? ? ?  0.72
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Catifa 53
Design by Lievore Altherr Molina, 2013
Art. 3118

L0020 L0021 L0022

Asiento sobre estructura de cuatro patas de roble macizo (acabado natural,
blanqueado, wengé) y carcasa en polipropileno blanco, con tapizado desenfundable
no lavable en tela, piel, tejidos recubiertos, tela o piel cliente. La costura de la funda
es a juego con el tapizado. Las costuras de las fundas 1 y 3 están disponibles en
blanco o en negro a elección del cliente. La silla se entrega con la funda colocada.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Medidas *

* File CAD 2D - 3D disponible para descargar en
www.arper.com

Estructura

Carcasa

Carded In

Graded In

Funda 1 Funda 2 Funda 3 Funda 4

Chair with oak timber four-leg base (natural oak, bleached oak, wengé) and white
polypropylene shell upholstered with a removable non-washable cover in leather,
coated fabric, fabric or customer’s own material.  The cover stitching comes in the
same color as the upholstery. Stitching on cover 1 and 3 comes in white or black, to
customer's choice. The chair is provided already fitted with the cover.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D - 3D available for download at
www.arper.com

Frame Base

Shell

Carded In

Graded In

Cover 1 Cover 2 Cover 3 Cover 4

Stuhl mit vierbeinigem Gestell aus Eichen-Massivholz (in den Farbvarianten Eiche
natur, Eiche gebleicht, Wengé). Die Sitzschale besteht aus weißen Polypropylen und
ist mit einem abziehbaren, nicht waschbaren Bezug aus Leder, beschichtete
Textilien, Stoff oder aus Stoff oder Leder des Kunden bezogen. Die Naht des Bezugs
ist farblich auf ihn abgestimmt. Die Nähte der Bezüge 1 und 3 sind, je nach Wahl des
Kunden, in Weiß oder in Schwarz erhältlich. Der Stuhl wird mit aufgezogenem Bezug
geliefert.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Abmessungen*

*2D – 3D CAD files verfügbar zum Download unter
www.arper.com

Struktur

Schale

Carded In

Graded In

Bezug 1 Bezug 2 Bezug 3 Bezug 4

Siège sur piètement quatre pieds en chêne massif (finition naturelle, blanchi, teinté
wengé) et coque en polypropylène blanc tapissée d’un revêtement déhoussable non
lavable en tissu, cuir, tissus enduits, tissu ou cuir apporté par le client. La couture de
la housse est de la même couleur que le revêtement. Les coutures des housses 1 et
3 sont disponibles en blanc ou noir, au choix du client. La chaise est livrée avec la
housse déjà installée.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D-3D à télécharger du site web
www.arper.com

Structure

Coque

Carded In

Graded In

Revêtment 1 Revêtment 2 Revêtment 3 Revêtment 4

Seduta su fusto a quattro gambe in massello di rovere (finitura naturale, sbiancato,
tinta wengé) e scocca in polipropilene bianco tappezzata con rivestimento
sfoderabile non lavabile in tessuto, pelle, tessuto spalmato, tessuto o pelle cliente.
La cucitura della fodera è in tinta con il rivestimento. Le cuciture delle fodere 1 e 3
sono disponibili in bianco o in nero a scelta del cliente. La sedia viene consegnata
con la fodera già calzata.

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

Dimensioni *

* File CAD 2D - 3D disponibili su www.arper.com

Struttura Base

Scocca

Carded In

Graded In

Fodera 1 Fodera 2 Fodera 3 Fodera 4

Chair with oak timber four-leg base (natural oak, bleached oak, wengé) and white
polypropylene shell upholstered with a removable non-washable cover in leather,
coated fabric, fabric or customer’s own material.  The cover stitching comes in the
same color as the upholstery. Stitching on cover 1 and 3 comes in white or black, to
customer's choice.The chair is provided already fitted with the cover.

17
 3

/4
"

30
 3

/4
"

19 1/8"

19
 1

/8
"

22 1/4"

22 1/4"

Dimensions *

* File CAD 2D - 3D available for download at
www.arper.com

Frame Base

Shell

Carded In

Graded In

Cover 1 Cover 2 Cover 3 Cover 4

? ? ? ? ? ? ? 4? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?  ? ? ? 1? ? ? ? 3? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?
? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

45

78

48.5

48
.5

56.5

56.5

? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ?

Carded In

Graded In

? ? ?  1 ? ? ?  2 ? ? ?  3 ? ? ?  4
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Catifa 53
Design by Lievore Altherr Molina, 2013

Art.3118

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.12 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.13

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.15 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.16

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.2.1 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.2.2

EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.7 EN 1728:2000 - EN 15373:2007 6.8

EN 1022:05

Art.3118

Accesorios:

Fijación Art. 0258Fijación Art. 0258Fijación Art. 0258Fijación Art. 0258

DETALLES EXPEDICIÓN

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

TEST DE RESISTENCIA TEST IGNIFUGO

CERTIFICACIONES DE PRODUCTO

REQUISITOS TÉCNICOS

COL Metraje m² 2.08
H 140 cm. COM Metraje m 1.23

Accessories:

Link Art. 0258Link Art. 0258Link Art. 0258Link Art. 0258

SHIPMENT DETAILS

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

RESISTANCE TEST FIRE RETARDANT TEST

ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

COL requirement m² 2.08
H 140 cm. COM Meterage m 1.23

Zubehör:

Reihenverbindung Art. 0258Reihenverbindung Art. 0258Reihenverbindung Art. 0258Reihenverbindung Art. 0258

LIEFERUNGSANGABEN

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

WIDERSTANDSFÄHIGKEITSTEST FEUERFESTIGKEITSTEST

PRODUKTZERTIFIZIERUNG

TECHNISCHE DATEN

COL Lederverbrauch m² 2.08
H 140 cm. COM Stoffverbrauch m 1.23

Accessoires:

Liaison Art. 0258Liaison Art. 0258Liaison Art. 0258Liaison Art. 0258

DÉTAILS D’EXPÉDITION

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

TEST DE RÉSISTANCE TEST DE IGNIFUGATION

CERTIFICATION DU PRODUIT

DÉTAILS TECHNIQUES

COL Métrage m² 2.08
H 140 cm. COM Métrage m 1.23

Accessori:

Aggancio Art. 0258Aggancio Art. 0258Aggancio Art. 0258Aggancio Art. 0258

SPECIFICHE  DI SPEDIZIONE

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

TEST RESISTENZA TEST IGNIFUGHI

CERTIFICAZIONI AMBIENTALI

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Consumo COL m² 2.08
H 140 cm. Consumo COM ml 1.23

Accessories:

Link Art. 0258Link Art. 0258Link Art. 0258Link Art. 0258

SHIPMENT DETAILS

1 pz = 2  - lb 23,10/ ft³ 10,625

4 pz = 2  - lb 68,07/ ft³ 14,402

RESISTANCE TEST FIRE RETARDANT TEST

ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

COL requirement s.f. 22.38
COM requirement 1.35 yards. Width 54”,no repeat. 

? ? ? ? ? ? :

リンク 品番 0258リンク 品番 0258リンク 品番 0258リンク 品番 0258

? ? ? ?

1 pz = 2  - kg 10,5/ m³ 0,301

4 pz = 2  - kg 30,94/ m³ 0,408

? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?

? ? ? ?

技術仕様

COL? ? ? ? ?  2.08
? ? ?  140 cm? COM? ? ? ?  1.23




